Alexandria, VA 22314

#2 *) *) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Customer Service Window
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street

Atty. Docket No.: 8564-000086/US Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(jes):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ramesh PATEL, Albert TSANG, James SAWABE and Hwang CHOE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: General Electric Company Street Address: 1 River Road City: Schenectady
Assignment	State: NY Postal Code: 12345 Country:
Execution Date: 09/07/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/220,672	B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Gary D. Yacura/35,416 Name of Person Signing/Reg No.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 14, 2005 Signature Nate
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 7

GDY/GPB/lmg

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0373

Atty Docket No. 135199-1 HDP Ref: 8564-000086/US

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we, Ramesh Patel of 4947 Arundel Court, San Jose, CA 95136, Albert Tsang of 6794 Leyland Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95120, James Sawabe of 3919 Woodcreek Lane, San Jose, CA 95117 and Hwang Choe of 15026 Shasta Lane, Morgan Hill, CA 95037, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled IMPROVED CONDENSING CHAMBER DESIGN (GE Case No: 135199-1 and HDP No: 8564-000086/US).

signed as of even date,

<u>□ signed as of [date],</u> or

x filed on September 8, 2005 having Serial Number 11/220,672

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawfut papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PAILE. REEL: 017011 PRAME: 0374

Atty Docket No. 135199-1 HDP Ref: 8564-000086/US

	Ramesh Patel
Romes	15.62 Date: 9/7/05
	i farni 9 SS:
This 🍞 🁫 da above named	y of Suptember, 2005, before me personally came the
RAMESS	to me personally known as the executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
he/ehe execute	the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	LAYANTI PATEL Commission # 1386066
(Nota	ary Public) Netary Public - California E Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2006
Inventor 2	Albert Tsang
- Hebent	Date: 4/7/05
State ofS	itamia ss:
	day of <u>Suptember</u> , 20 <u>15</u> , before me personally came the
individual who	to me personally known as the executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that ed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	JAYANTI PATEL Commission # 1386066 Notory Public - Colifornia
•	My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2006
Inventor 3	James Sawabe Sawaba Date: 9/7/2005
State of County of	liformia ss:
	day of September, 2005 before me personally came the
MAL	ES SAWAGE to me personally known as the
Individual wh he/s he -execu	o executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that ited the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	JAYANTI PATEL
	(Notary Public) Commission # 1366066 (Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2006
	Page 2015

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0375

Atty Docket No. 135199-1 HDP Ref: 8564-000086/US

State of California SS;
County of Sanda Clara

This 7th day of Sabtumber. 2005, before me personally came the above named

Seal

(Notary Public)

JÄYANTI PATEL
Commission # 1386066
Notary Public - California §
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2006

General Electric Company One River Road Schenectady, NY 12345

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 017011 FRAME; 0376 N7